
MSHSL Section 2AA Championships Girls 
Gale Woods Farm     Oct. 24, 2019 
 
  1 Marshall                 48    2    7   10   14   15   16   18  19:54.6  0:48.5 
  2 Chanhassen              103    4   12   17   24   46   62   87  20:24.3  1:44.6 
  3 Waconia                 126    9   20   21   37   39   50   56  20:38.3  1:13.3 
  4 Buffalo                 141    5   25   33   36   42   89   96  20:44.5  1:37.2 
  5 Shakopee                142   11   27   31   32   41   58   61  20:48.1  1:14.6 
  6 Jordan                  143    3    6   26   28   80  106       20:41.8  2:59.3 
  7 Mankato West            193   23   34   35   49   52   54   60  21:08.2  0:53.2 
  8 Mound-Westonka          242    8   40   48   70   76   95  103  21:22.8  2:34.8 
  9 New Prague              246   19   47   51   64   65   66   84  21:25.2  1:33.3 
 10 Mankato East            253   22   38   53   67   73   82   86  21:33.0  1:41.6 
 11 Delano                  278   13   29   72   81   83            21:42.0  2:24.9 
 12 Orono                   290   30   55   59   69   77   88   93  21:46.8  1:28.4 
 13 Hutchinson              299    1   44   74   75  105  107  112  21:49.5  5:21.4 
 14 Chaska                  351   43   45   79   90   94   97  101  22:13.2  1:53.5 
 15 Dassel-Cokato           404   57   63   78  102  104  113  114  22:51.1  2:32.5 
 16 St Peter                455   68   71   98  108  110  111  116  23:45.9  3:38.5 
 17 Worthington             467   85   91   92   99  100  109  115  23:12.6  1:01.9 
 
1. Marshall 
    2  Bellamy Sukalski, 10     19:26.0   
    7  Jersey Leysen, 9         19:44.3   
   10  Allyson Sample, 8        19:55.6   
   14  Natalee Sample, 12       20:12.7   
   15  Cameen McFarquar, 8      20:14.4   
   16  Miracle Tucker, 9        20:19.6   
   18  Kate Bucher, 12          20:21.0   
Total Time = 1:39:33.0     Total Places = 48 
 
2. Chanhassen 
    4  Meghan Pierson, 11       19:35.4   
   12  Marissa Long, 8          20:03.9   
   17  Isabella Roemer, 10      20:20.8   
   24  Jennifer Pierson, 8      20:41.4   
   46  Ammisalin Gilman, 11     21:19.9   
   62  Rachel Gallagher, 10     21:49.2   
   87  Madeline Hauck, 10       22:41.2   
Total Time = 1:42:01.4     Total Places = 103 
 
3. Waconia 
    9  Adorisa Kaeding, 10      19:52.7   
   20  Mallory Vacek, 12        20:34.0   
   21  Kate Ulrich, 11          20:34.8   
   37  Karli Holm, 10           21:03.7   
   39  Jamie Sorenson, 11       21:06.0   
   50  Aubrey Mair, 11          21:28.2   
   56  Emily Gustafson, 8       21:37.6   
Total Time = 1:43:11.2     Total Places = 126 
 
4. Buffalo 
    5  Brooklyn Hart, 8         19:37.5   
   25  Emma Latcham-Reiter, 12  20:46.6   
   33  Maija Hipp, 9            21:00.4   
   36  Kaitlin Berg, 12         21:03.2   
   42  Sydney Benzer, 11        21:14.6   
   89  Sophia Braun, 12         22:45.0   
   96  Danielle Ruhr, 12        23:14.8   
Total Time = 1:43:42.3     Total Places = 141 
 
5. Shakopee 
   11  Jayda Becker, 11         19:58.4   
   27  Callie Peterson, 7       20:54.6   
   31  Carly Gorter, 11         20:56.8   
   32  Ellie Hall, 8            20:57.6   
   41  Grace Schmelz-Bundt, 9   21:13.0   
   58  Kenzie Misgen, 12        21:41.6   
   61  Allie Handt, 12          21:48.4   



Total Time = 1:44:00.4     Total Places = 142 
 
6. Jordan 
    3  Kendra Krueger, 9        19:31.2   
    6  Basia Babcock, 9         19:37.6   
   26  Lily Hyer, 8             20:53.7   
   28  Sophie Keiser, 7         20:55.7   
   80  Abby Vizenor, 11         22:30.4   
  106  Mackenzie Williams, 10   24:24.2   
Total Time = 1:43:28.6     Total Places = 143 
 
7. Mankato West 
   23  Chloe Aanenson, 8        20:39.5   
   34  Nicole Swanson, 9        21:01.6   
   35  Sunshine Langworthy, 12  21:02.7   
   49  Karina Hulzebos, 9       21:24.4   
   52  Livia Anderson, 8        21:32.7   
   54  Ana Goellner, 12         21:35.5   
   60  Ryleigh Quint, 8         21:44.0   
Total Time = 1:45:40.9     Total Places = 193 
 
8. Mound-Westonka 
    8  Laura Sunnarborg, 9      19:48.9   
   40  Kate McGown, 12          21:07.6   
   48  Allison Soule, 10        21:20.6   
   70  Emily Wendorf, 9         22:12.9   
   76  Brooke Garlock           22:23.7   
   95  Gabby Callahan           23:10.4   
  103  Sarah Malchow, 12        24:09.7   
Total Time = 1:46:53.7     Total Places = 242 
 
9. New Prague 
   19  Nora Rosemeier, 10       20:24.3   
   47  Faith Boyer, 10          21:20.6   
   51  Sophie Baker, 8          21:28.2   
   64  Bethany Vasecka, 12      21:55.0   
   65  Abbey Carlson, 10        21:57.6   
   66  Elsie Hatlevig, 12       22:06.9   
   84  Kayla Lafaurie, 9        22:35.9   
Total Time = 1:47:05.7     Total Places = 246 
 
10. Mankato East 
   22  Olivia Beschorner, 9     20:37.4   
   38  Emmy Schulz, 9           21:05.8   
   53  Ava Matejcek, 10         21:34.6   
   67  Lauren Reuter, 11        22:08.2   
   73  Joanna Bristol, 11       22:19.0   
   82  Eva Peters, 9            22:33.7   
   86  Abigail Scholtes, 10     22:40.8   
Total Time = 1:47:45.0     Total Places = 253 
 
11. Delano 
   13  Grace Jostock, 11        20:10.5   
   29  Hailey Ness, 9           20:56.3   
   72  Lila Ford, 9             22:14.3   
   81  Campbell Logan, 10       22:33.2   
   83  Gretchen Ness, 11        22:35.4   
Total Time = 1:48:29.7     Total Places = 278 
 
12. Orono 
   30  Riviera Wock, 10         20:56.5   
   55  Aby Denneson, 10         21:37.6   
   59  Lily Montgomery, 7       21:42.4   
   69  Megan Kauch, 10          22:12.5   
   77  Quincy Shelp, 10         22:24.9   
   88  Alana Hutton, 11         22:43.3   
   93  Naomi Ohman, 12          23:07.5   
Total Time = 1:48:53.9     Total Places = 290 
 
13. Hutchinson 



    1  Isabelle Schmitz, 8      18:54.8   
   44  Bella Conn, 10           21:16.1   
   74  Morgan Dean, 10          22:20.0   
   75  Lydia Gross, 12          22:20.2   
  105  Corina Powell, 10        24:16.1   
  107  Jena Lanska, 9           24:39.7   
  112  Anna Farley, 12          26:21.3   
Total Time = 1:49:07.2     Total Places = 299 
 
14. Chaska 
   43  Lillie Powell, 8         21:14.9   
   45  Gabrielle Bjugan, 8      21:16.3   
   79  Ella Long, 10            22:30.4   
   90  Adonai Yidnekachew, 7    22:55.7   
   94  Rebekah Scott, 12        23:08.3   
   97  Kate Perrill, 12         23:21.3   
  101  Brianna Loosbrock, 12    23:46.6   
Total Time = 1:51:05.6     Total Places = 351 
 
15. Dassel-Cokato 
   57  Brooke Tulkki, 11        21:40.7   
   63  Carlie Tormanen, 11      21:50.3   
   78  Madeline Pokornowski, 12 22:25.9   
  102  Kate Jenkins, 9          24:05.1   
  104  Jewels Jorgensen, 11     24:13.2   
  113  Cherish Jorgensen, 10    26:25.7   
  114  Jennah Keith, 11         26:33.2   
Total Time = 1:54:15.2     Total Places = 404 
 
16. St Peter 
   68  Hadley Stuehrenberg, 9   22:08.8   
   71  Hailey Looft, 9          22:13.0   
   98  Breeley Ruble, 11        23:24.3   
  108  Mackenzie Steinborn, 8   25:16.0   
  110  Emma Johnson, 11         25:47.2   
  111  Grace Polzin, 12         25:58.1   
  116  Kiyonia Alexander, 10    27:07.6   
Total Time = 1:58:49.3     Total Places = 455 
 
17. Worthington 
   85  Madison Schaefer, 11     22:37.9   
   91  Maranda Thier, 11        23:02.2   
   92  Jenna Hoffman, 10        23:07.0   
   99  Cassidy Madison, 9       23:35.8   
  100   Kenadie Thiner, 7       23:39.8   
  109  Nicole Wede, 10          25:33.4   
  115  Marisa Thier, 8          26:57.1   
Total Time = 1:56:02.7     Total Places = 467 
 
    1     1  Isabelle Schmitz, 8      18:54.8    Hutchinson            
    2     2  Bellamy Sukalski, 10     19:26.0    Marshall              
    3     3  Kendra Krueger, 9        19:31.2    Jordan                
    4     4  Meghan Pierson, 11       19:35.4    Chanhassen            
    5     5  Brooklyn Hart, 8         19:37.5    Buffalo               
    6     6  Basia Babcock, 9         19:37.6    Jordan                
    7     7  Jersey Leysen, 9         19:44.3    Marshall              
    8     8  Laura Sunnarborg, 9      19:48.9    Mound-Westonka        
    9     9  Adorisa Kaeding, 10      19:52.7    Waconia               
   10    10  Allyson Sample, 8        19:55.6    Marshall              
   11    11  Jayda Becker, 11         19:58.4    Shakopee              
   12    12  Marissa Long, 8          20:03.9    Chanhassen            
   13    13  Grace Jostock, 11        20:10.5    Delano                
   14    14  Natalee Sample, 12       20:12.7    Marshall              
   15    15  Cameen McFarquar, 8      20:14.4    Marshall              
   16    16  Miracle Tucker, 9        20:19.6    Marshall              
   17    17  Isabella Roemer, 10      20:20.8    Chanhassen            
   18    18  Kate Bucher, 12          20:21.0    Marshall              
   19    19  Nora Rosemeier, 10       20:24.3    New Prague            
   20    20  Mallory Vacek, 12        20:34.0    Waconia               
   21    21  Kate Ulrich, 11          20:34.8    Waconia               



   22    22  Olivia Beschorner, 9     20:37.4    Mankato East          
   23    23  Chloe Aanenson, 8        20:39.5    Mankato West          
   24    24  Jennifer Pierson, 8      20:41.4    Chanhassen            
   25    25  Emma Latcham-Reiter, 12  20:46.6    Buffalo               
   26    26  Lily Hyer, 8             20:53.7    Jordan                
   27    27  Callie Peterson, 7       20:54.6    Shakopee              
   28    28  Sophie Keiser, 7         20:55.7    Jordan                
   29    29  Hailey Ness, 9           20:56.3    Delano                
   30    30  Riviera Wock, 10         20:56.5    Orono                 
   31    31  Carly Gorter, 11         20:56.8    Shakopee              
   32    32  Ellie Hall, 8            20:57.6    Shakopee              
   33    33  Maija Hipp, 9            21:00.4    Buffalo               
   34    34  Nicole Swanson, 9        21:01.6    Mankato West          
   35    35  Sunshine Langworthy, 12  21:02.7    Mankato West          
   36    36  Kaitlin Berg, 12         21:03.2    Buffalo               
   37    37  Karli Holm, 10           21:03.7    Waconia               
   38    38  Emmy Schulz, 9           21:05.8    Mankato East          
   39    39  Jamie Sorenson, 11       21:06.0    Waconia               
   40    40  Kate McGown, 12          21:07.6    Mound-Westonka        
   41    41  Grace Schmelz-Bundt, 9   21:13.0    Shakopee              
   42    42  Sydney Benzer, 11        21:14.6    Buffalo               
   43    43  Lillie Powell, 8         21:14.9    Chaska                
   44    44  Bella Conn, 10           21:16.1    Hutchinson            
   45    45  Gabrielle Bjugan, 8      21:16.3    Chaska                
   46    46  Ammisalin Gilman, 11     21:19.9    Chanhassen            
   47    47  Faith Boyer, 10          21:20.6    New Prague            
   48    48  Allison Soule, 10        21:20.6    Mound-Westonka        
   49    49  Karina Hulzebos, 9       21:24.4    Mankato West          
   50    50  Aubrey Mair, 11          21:28.2    Waconia               
   51    51  Sophie Baker, 8          21:28.2    New Prague            
   52    52  Livia Anderson, 8        21:32.7    Mankato West          
   53    53  Ava Matejcek, 10         21:34.6    Mankato East          
   54    54  Ana Goellner, 12         21:35.5    Mankato West          
   55    55  Aby Denneson, 10         21:37.6    Orono                 
   56    56  Emily Gustafson, 8       21:37.6    Waconia               
   57    57  Brooke Tulkki, 11        21:40.7    Dassel-Cokato         
   58    58  Kenzie Misgen, 12        21:41.6    Shakopee              
   59    59  Lily Montgomery, 7       21:42.4    Orono                 
   60    60  Ryleigh Quint, 8         21:44.0    Mankato West          
   61    61  Allie Handt, 12          21:48.4    Shakopee              
   62    62  Rachel Gallagher, 10     21:49.2    Chanhassen            
   63    63  Carlie Tormanen, 11      21:50.3    Dassel-Cokato         
   64    64  Bethany Vasecka, 12      21:55.0    New Prague            
   65    65  Abbey Carlson, 10        21:57.6    New Prague            
   66    66  Elsie Hatlevig, 12       22:06.9    New Prague            
   67    67  Lauren Reuter, 11        22:08.2    Mankato East          
   68    68  Hadley Stuehrenberg, 9   22:08.8    St Peter              
   69    69  Megan Kauch, 10          22:12.5    Orono                 
   70    70  Emily Wendorf, 9         22:12.9    Mound-Westonka        
   71    71  Hailey Looft, 9          22:13.0    St Peter              
   72    72  Lila Ford, 9             22:14.3    Delano                
   73    73  Joanna Bristol, 11       22:19.0    Mankato East          
   74    74  Morgan Dean, 10          22:20.0    Hutchinson            
   75    75  Lydia Gross, 12          22:20.2    Hutchinson            
   76    76  Brooke Garlock           22:23.7    Mound-Westonka        
   77    77  Quincy Shelp, 10         22:24.9    Orono                 
   78    78  Madeline Pokornowski, 12 22:25.9    Dassel-Cokato         
   79    79  Ella Long, 10            22:30.4    Chaska                
   80    80  Abby Vizenor, 11         22:30.4    Jordan                
   81    81  Campbell Logan, 10       22:33.2    Delano                
   82    82  Eva Peters, 9            22:33.7    Mankato East          
   83    83  Gretchen Ness, 11        22:35.4    Delano                
   84    84  Kayla Lafaurie, 9        22:35.9    New Prague            
   85    85  Madison Schaefer, 11     22:37.9    Worthington           
   86    86  Abigail Scholtes, 10     22:40.8    Mankato East          
   87    87  Madeline Hauck, 10       22:41.2    Chanhassen            
   88    88  Alana Hutton, 11         22:43.3    Orono                 
   89    89  Sophia Braun, 12         22:45.0    Buffalo               
   90    90  Adonai Yidnekachew, 7    22:55.7    Chaska                
   91    91  Maranda Thier, 11        23:02.2    Worthington           



   92    92  Jenna Hoffman, 10        23:07.0    Worthington           
   93    93  Naomi Ohman, 12          23:07.5    Orono                 
   94    94  Rebekah Scott, 12        23:08.3    Chaska                
   95    95  Gabby Callahan           23:10.4    Mound-Westonka        
   96    96  Danielle Ruhr, 12        23:14.8    Buffalo               
   97    97  Kate Perrill, 12         23:21.3    Chaska                
   98    98  Breeley Ruble, 11        23:24.3    St Peter              
   99    99  Cassidy Madison, 9       23:35.8    Worthington           
  100   100   Kenadie Thiner, 7       23:39.8    Worthington           
  101   101  Brianna Loosbrock, 12    23:46.6    Chaska                
  102   102  Kate Jenkins, 9          24:05.1    Dassel-Cokato         
  103   103  Sarah Malchow, 12        24:09.7    Mound-Westonka        
  104   104  Jewels Jorgensen, 11     24:13.2    Dassel-Cokato         
  105   105  Corina Powell, 10        24:16.1    Hutchinson            
  106   106  Mackenzie Williams, 10   24:24.2    Jordan                
  107   107  Jena Lanska, 9           24:39.7    Hutchinson            
  108   108  Mackenzie Steinborn, 8   25:16.0    St Peter              
  109   109  Nicole Wede, 10          25:33.4    Worthington           
  110   110  Emma Johnson, 11         25:47.2    St Peter              
  111   111  Grace Polzin, 12         25:58.1    St Peter              
  112   112  Anna Farley, 12          26:21.3    Hutchinson            
  113   113  Cherish Jorgensen, 10    26:25.7    Dassel-Cokato         
  114   114  Jennah Keith, 11         26:33.2    Dassel-Cokato         
  115   115  Marisa Thier, 8          26:57.1    Worthington           
  116   116  Kiyonia Alexander, 10    27:07.6    St Peter              
 
 


